12-07-1999

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. CA998-043

MND 1/129/99



To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please recor. 101213242

RECORE

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
Sluiman, Harm Dougherty, Hetty	party(ies):	
Birsan, Dorian	Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
12 yes 110	——————————————————————————————————————	
Nature of Conveyance		
⊞ Assignment ⊟ Merger	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
Security Agreement	City Armonk State New York Zip 10504	
. Other	State New York Zip 10504	
Evenution Date: May 1/) 1000, May 20, 1000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕕 yes 🔞 no	
Execution Date: May 10, 1999; May 20, 1999		
4. Application number(ε) or patent number(s):		
TITLE: AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF FASTPATH APP If this document is being filed together with a new application.		
A Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Docket CA998-043	09/450084	
DOCKET OADDO 040	0,(1,4,5)	
Additional numbe	'rs attached? ☐ Yes 의 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Steven W. Roth IBM Corporation - Dept. 917 3605 Highway 52 North	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	! Enclosed	
Rochester MN 55901	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Hodriesier Wil Good	ra Total fee due	
	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees	
	Deposit account number:	
	09-0465	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		
Steven W. Roth November 29, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
	rotartiumber of pages comprising cover street.	

12/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000288 090465 09450084

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

We, (1) HARM SLUIMAN; (2) HETTY DOUGHERTY; (3) DORIAN BIRSAN, whose full post office addresses are (1) 35 Rockport Drive, Scarborough, Ontario, M1C 5C2, Canada; (2) 1227 Ridge Oak Court, San Jose, California 95120, United States of America; (3) 52 Dutch Myrtleway, Toronto, Ontario, M3B 3K8, Canada for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all our interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to our invention relating to AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF FASTPATH APPLICATIONS, as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this	day of Mey Zo, 1999.
HADM SLUIMAN	() B
HARM SLUIMAN	Witness
Signed at San Jose, California, U.S.A., this	day of May 10, 1999.
HETTY DOUGHERTY	R. H. Mauselth Witness
Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this	day of May 20, 1999.
Birsacy	Casau Baticaic
DORIAN BIRSAN	Witness

PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0543

VERIFICATION

1, CHRISTOPHER BREALEY 17 DATERBRIDGE LANE DIVIDINGLE, ON R personally present and did see HARM SLUIMAN person named in the above assignment, duly sign and	4.3.88.29, make oath and say that I was, who is personally known to me to be the
	Witness
VERIF 1. A. Mandel TIT 6275 Shadelands Dr., San Jose, Chi personally present and did see HETTY DOUGHER the person named in the above assignment, duly sign	RTY, who is personally known to me to be
A.H.M.	andel III. Witness
VERIF	ICATION
I. DUSAN BRATTEEVIC IGMARKEAND DR., TULONTD., ON., MGC. I. personally present and did see DORIAN BIRSAN person named in the above assignment, duly sign and	, who is personally known to me to be the
Quiac.	Mitness

PATENT | REEL: 010413 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 11/29/1999